



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05230209 February 09, 2023 2:00PM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5X62  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42927617227 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** DRAINAGE REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$453,164.40	100.00%
2	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$548,520.50	121.04%
3	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$613,939.54	135.48%
	JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05230209 February 09, 2023

**Call Order:** 009

**Contract:** E5X62

**District:** District 5

**Counties:** BREVARD

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS

**Project(s):** 42927617227 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** DRAINAGE REPAIR

FDOT District: 5  
 Proposal ID No.: E5X62  
 Financial Project No.: 429276-1-72-27  
 County: Brevard  
 Calendar Days: 180  
 Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent: The work under this Contract consists of drainage repair on various roadways in Brevard County. Work includes culvert pipe replacement, installation of pipe liner, mitered end sections repair and driveway surface restoration.

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	69,000.00000	69,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	73,600.00000	73,600.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00	26,316.00000	26,316.00
0015 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		17.500 TN	550.00000	9,625.00	350.00000	6,125.00	2,114.79000	37,008.83
0020 0430 96 DRAINAGE PIPE REPAIR- CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINT		2.000 EA	1,250.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,076.17000	6,152.34



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5X62

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN</b>								
0025 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		689.000 LF	215.00000	148,135.00	315.00000	217,035.00	290.00000	199,810.00
0030 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		259.000 LF	225.00000	58,275.00	335.00000	86,765.00	224.16000	58,057.44
0035 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		18.000 EA	1,350.00000	24,300.00	3,500.00000	63,000.00	3,652.17000	65,739.06
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		195.560 SY	90.00000	17,600.40	125.00000	24,445.00	110.87000	21,681.74
0045 0526 1 1 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY		88.000 SY	213.00000	18,744.00	425.00000	37,400.00	136.53000	12,014.64
0050 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		233.000 SY	15.00000	3,495.00	16.00000	3,728.00	5.81000	1,353.73
0055 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		198.000 LF	10.00000	1,980.00	65.00000	12,870.00	16.29000	3,225.42
0060 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		4.000 EA	1,000.00000	4,000.00	950.00000	3,800.00	1,935.00000	7,740.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5X62

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0065 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		12.000 EA	3,000.00000	36,000.00	1,500.00000	18,000.00	4,465.98000	53,591.76
0070 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		114.000 LF	215.00000	24,510.00	266.25000	30,352.50	417.97000	47,648.58
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$453,164.40</b>		<b>\$548,520.50</b>		<b>\$613,939.54</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$453,164.40</b>		<b>\$548,520.50</b>		<b>613,939.54</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05230209 February 09, 2023 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5X62

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*